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For details of non-numeric values in the following
tables, please see the 'Rounding and suppression'

worksheet

Table 1a: Percentage of classified first degrees at
grade 2:1 or above by characteristic for 2019-20

qualifiers.
Characteristic
Characteristic split Percentage
Ethnicity BAME 63%
White 66%
EIMD 2019 quintile
1and 2 61%
3to5 69%
Gender Female 79%
Male 59%
Other N

Table 1b: Detailed information on attainment for

2019-20 qualifiers.

Mode of Study

Characteristic
Characteristic  split

Headcount of
classified First
Degrees
awarded

Percentage of
classified First
Degrees
awarded as first
class

PETCEITaUT O
classified First
Degrees
awarded as
upper second
class

[ percentage or
classified First
Degrees
awarded as
lower second
class

Percentage of
classified First
Degrees
awarded as third
class / pass

Headcount of
unclassified
First Degrees
awarded

Headcount of
other
undergraduate
awards

Full-time

Ethnicity Asian

N

N

N

N

N

Black

N

N

N

N

N

Mixed

50

30%

40%

20%

10%

Other

N

N

N

N

N

White

780

25%

45%

25%

10%

Unknown

N

N

N

N

N

EIMD 2019 quintil 1

90

20%

40%

30%

10%

2

150

20%

45%

30%

10%

3

170

30%

35%

30%

10%

4

200

25%

50%

25%

5%

5

210

25%

45%

20%

10%

N/A

50

25%

35%

35%

10%

Unknown

Gender Female

320

29%

49%

17%

4%

Male

530

19%

40%

31%

11%

220

Other

Part-time

Ethnicity Asian

Black

Mixed

Other

White

Unknown

EIMD 2019 quintil 1

2

3

4

5

N/A

Unknown

Gender Female

Male

Other

Apprenticeships

Ethnicity Asian

Black

Mixed

Other

White

Unknown

EIMD 2019 quintil 1

2

3

4

5

N/A

Unknown

Gender Female

Male

Other




