Transparency 2021 information: Attainment of 2019-20 qualifiers

Provider: BIMM Limited UKPRN: 10037544

For details of non-numeric values in the following tables, please see the 'Rounding and suppression'

worksheet
Table 1a: Percentage of classified first degrees at grade 2:1 or above by characteristic for 2019-20 qualifiers.

quaimers.		
Characteristic	Characteristic split	Percentage
Ethnicity	BAME	63%
	White	66%
EIMD 2019 quintile		
	1 and 2	61%
	3 to 5	69%
Gender	Female	79%
	Male	59%
	Other	N

Table 1b: Detailed information on attainment for

2019-20 qualifiers.					Percentage or	Percentage of	η		
Mode of Study	Characteristic	Characteristic split	Headcount of classified First Degrees awarded	Degrees awarded as first	classified First Degrees awarded as upper second class	classified First Degrees awarded as lower second	Percentage of classified First Degrees awarded as third	Headcount of unclassified First Degrees awarded	Headcount of other undergraduate awards
	Ethnicity	Asian	N		N	N	N		N
		Black	N		N	N	N	N/A	N
		Mixed	50	30%	40%	20%	10%	N/A	N
		Other	N		N	N	N	N/A	N
		White	780		45%	25%		N/A	270
	EIN 4D 0040 1.4	Unknown	N		N	N		N/A	N
	EIMD 2019 quint		90		40%			N/A	40
		2	150		45%			N/A	60
		3	170		35%	30%		N/A	60
		4	200		50%	25%		N/A	70
		5 N/A	210 50		45% 35%			N/A N/A	60 N
		Unknown	N N		35 % N			N/A	N
	Gender	Female	320		49%	17%		N/A	80
	Gerider	Male	530		40%	31%		N/A	220
		Other	N		N			N/A	N
Ē	Ethnicity	Asian	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	,	Black	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Mixed	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Other	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		White	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	EIMD 2019 quint	EIMD 2019 quintil 1		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		2	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Gender	Female	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Male	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Esta antinota a	Other	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
_	Ethnicity	Asian	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Black Mixed	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A		N/A N/A	N/A N/A
		Other	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		White	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
	EIMD 2019 quint		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	<i>5</i>	2	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Gender	Female	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		Male	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A
		Other	N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A